SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11608-11610/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2019 in SA No. 595/2004 02-12-2019 in SA No. 138/2005 17-02-2020 in REVP No. 52/2020 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

ONKAR BAI (D) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU SAHU (D) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85650/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85651/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Parties: Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv. Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, learned advocate submits that he has instructions to enter appearance on behalf of respondents 1-4. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit in reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List on 04.12.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER