ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3 SECTION IV-A (HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.1491/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2019 in SA No.138/2005, 02-12-2019 in SA No.595/2004 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SHAMBHU SAHU (DIED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONKAR BAI (DIED) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.13623/2021 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.13624/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 23-07-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Civil) Diary No.14792 of 2020 arising out from the very same judgment is pending consideration before this Court.

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well as or application seeking condonation of delay, returnable on 09.09.2021.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List alongwith SLP (Civil) Diary No.14792 of 2020 on 09.09.2021.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER